

**PPTIL**

(CIN : L65990DL1982PLC256291)

**PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LTD.**

Regd. Off. : Office No. 202, IInd Floor  
Kotla Village, Mayur Vihar Phase-I  
Delhi-110091 Phone : 011-23329654  
E-mail : info@pptinvestment.com  
Website : www.pptinvestment.com

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

To,

BSE Limited,  
Ground Floor, PJ Towers,  
Dalal Street Fort,  
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 506122

SUBJECT:- UPDATES – NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are also enclosing herewith newspaper advertisement published on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2018, in **TOP STORY** (English) and **NAYA INDIA** ( Hindi), pertaining to the Board Meeting held on 14.11.2018 regarding publication of financials as on 30.09.2018.

Yours Faithfully

**FOR PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE & INVESTMENT LIMITED**

VINOD KUMAR  
BANSAL

Digitaly signed by VINOD KUMAR BANSAL  
DN: c=IN, o=Pankaj Piyush Trade & Investment Limited, ou=, email=vinodkumar@pptil.com, cn=Vinod Kumar Bansal  
2.5.4.2018111611501320521057307  
2018.11.16 11:50:13.20521057307

**VINOD KUMAR BANSAL**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**

# बताया इंडिया

Particulars	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2013
Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Value of ₹ 10/- each)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous reporting year	-	-	-	-	-	-

Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2018	3 months ended 30/09/2017	3 months ended 30/09/2016	3 months ended 30/09/2015	3 months ended 30/09/2014	3 months ended 30/09/2013
Percentage of shares (as a % total share capital of the company)	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38
<b>B Particulars</b>	<b>3 months ended 30/09/2018</b>					
Investor Complaints (quarter basis)	NIL					
Pending at the beginning	0					
Received in quarter	0					
Disposed in quarter	0					
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					
<b>Statement of Assets and Liabilities</b>						
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	Half Year ended on 30/09/2018	Year ended on 31/03/2018	<b>2 Current Assets</b>			
	Unaudited	Audited	(a) Current Investments	(b) Inventories	(c) Trade Receivables	(d) Cash and Cash equivalents
1 Shareholder's funds						

## PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LTD

CIN: L65990DL1982PLC256291

Reg. Office: Office No. 202, 2nd Floor Kotla Village, Mayur Vihar, Phase-1 Delhi East Delhi DL 110091  
Phone No. 011-45805612, E-mail: info@pptinvestment.com, Website: www.pptinvestment.com

(STANDALONE RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2018)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	104.14	934.41	53.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	31.60	68.74	(1.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	31.60	68.74	(1.40)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income)	31.60	68.74	(1.40)
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	40.00	40.00	40.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet as at 31st March)	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.79	1.72	(0.04)
	Diluted:	0.79	1.72	(0.04)
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	0.79	1.72	(0.04)
	Diluted :	0.79	1.72	(0.04)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.pptinvestment.com](http://www.pptinvestment.com))
- The Above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 14th November, 2018 and approved by the Board of Director at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
- The Financials has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian accounting Standards) Rules (Ind-AS) to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board  
For Pankaj Piyush Trade and Investment Ltd  
Sd/-  
Vinod Kumar Bansal  
(Managing Director)

Dated: 14th November, 2018  
Place: Delhi

## MFL IN

CIN: L63

Registered Office: 94/4, UG-F,  
Tell No: 011-32676756 E-mail: resp

## STANDALONE STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND

Sl. No.	Particulars	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)
I.	<b>INCOMES</b>	
	Revenue From Operations	1,338.00
	Other Income	
	i) Total Income	1,338.00
II.	<b>EXPENSES</b>	
	Operating expenses	10,396.00
	Purchase of stock in trade	137.00
	Employee benefits expense	12,957.00
	Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods	4,110.00
	Finance costs	259.00
	Depreciation and amortization expense	27,861.00
	Other expenses	26,523.00
	ii) Total Expenses	(26,523.00)
III.	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (i-ii)	(26,523.00)
IV.	Exceptional Items	(26,523.00)
VI.	Tax expense:	
	iii) Current tax	
	iv) Deferred tax	
	v) Tax paid/adjustment made for earlier years	
VII.	Profit/(loss) for the period (V-VI)	(26,523.00)
VIII.	Other Comprehensive Income	
	A.(i) Items that will not be reclassified to P&L	
	(ii) Income Tax Relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss A/c	
	B.(i) Items that will be reclassified to P&L	
	(ii) Income Tax Relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss A/c	
IX.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)	(26,523.00)
X.	Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):	
	(1) Basic	(0.04)
	(2) Diluted	(0.04)

Date : 14.11.2018  
Place : Delhi



# Air quality improves in Delhi as rainfall washes away pollutants

**The PM2.5 (particles in the air with a diameter of less than 2.5 micrometres) level was recorded at 95, while the PM10 (particles in the air with a diameter of less than 10 micrometres) was recorded at 177**

New Delhi  
For the first time since Diwali, Delhi's air quality was registered in the 'poor' category on Thursday, an improvement from 'very poor' the day before, after rains lashed the city washing away the pollutants.

However, authorities warned that the condition may slip back to the "very poor" range from Saturday. The overall air quality index (AQI) in the national capital on Thursday was recorded at 213 which falls in the 'poor' category, according to data provided by the Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB).

The EPCA has recommended curbs on non-CNG private vehicles to tackle rising air pollution, but experts say banning all private vehicles without a proper strategy and alternatives "is bound to create issues".

Delhi's air quality has been oscillating between 'very poor' and 'severe' after Diwali, on November 7, due to explosion of firecrackers.

According to pollution watchdog the CPCB, 25 areas in the national capital registered poor air quality and 11 registered moderate air quality on Thursday.

The PM2.5 (particles in the air with a diameter of less than 2.5 micrometres) level was recorded at 95, while the PM10 (particles in the air with a diameter of less than 10 micrometres) was recorded at 177.

An AQI between 0 and 50 is considered 'good', 51 and 100 'satisfactory', 101 and 200 'moderate', 201 and 300 'poor', 301 and 400 'very poor', and 401 and 500 'severe'.

The Centre-run System of Air Quality and Weather Forecasting (SAFAR) said air quality improved significantly following sufficient rainfall on Wednesday night



due to wash-away effect. "Surface wind speed moderately increased but pollution level declined faster than expected. Still weather conditions are not completely favourable except sporadic rain. This implies that the air is lighter and free path increased to allow faster dispersion," it said.

"In addition to cleaning of air by rain, it also tend to suggest that accumulative emission loading is relatively less. Stubble fire is almost negligible. The AQI is likely to remain in the 'poor' range on Friday but slip back to the 'very poor' range thereafter,"

SAFAR said. According to the Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology, PM2.5 concentration will improve in the next two days.

"The air quality index is likely to improve in the next two days. But will still remain in the 'poor' and 'very poor' categories in Delhi-NCR. Also, the impact of biomass burning in northwest India is marginal over Delhi," it said.

Meanwhile, the AIIMS is conducting a study on air pollution exposure among school-going asthmatic children in the national capital, for which wearable sensors

would be provided to them which will consistently monitor their exposure to air pollution, both indoor and outdoor. Assistant professor in the pulmonology department, AIIMS, Dr Karan Madan said these pollution sensors are lightweight, easy to strap around the waist and will generate a comprehensive data on their air pollution exposure throughout the day. As a part of the study, being conducted in collaboration with IIT-Delhi, University of Edinburgh, Imperial College of London, and Sri Ramachandra University in Chennai, these wearable sensors will be given to the children for a week.

The study is funded by the Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Ministry of Science and Technology, and the Medical Research Centre, the United Kingdom. The chairman of the Supreme Court-appointed Environment Pollution (Prevention and Control) Authority (EPCA), Bhure Lal, wrote to the CPCB on Wednesday recommending implementation of either the odd-even scheme or a complete ban on non-CNG private vehicles if the air pollution level in Delhi rises again.

# RERA is bringing positive changes in industry: Puri

Staff Reporter  
New Delhi  
Hardeep Singh Puri, Minister of State (independent charge) of Housing and Urban Affairs has said that in this new era of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act 2016 (RERA), are witnessing positive and transformative changes in the industry.

"As we are in the second year of the implementation of RERA, I am happy to note all the states/UTs have notified rules under RERA except for six North East states and the state of West Bengal", he said, while delivering the inaugural address at the third regional workshop on

"RERA-a new era of transparency and accountability in Real Estate—2 years of implementation and Way Ahead" here on Thursday. Lt. Governor of Delhi Anil Bajal, Durga Shankar Mishra, secretary, the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs and others were present on the occasion. Puri informed the gathering that recently, a separate deliberation with all the north-eastern states was organized by the ministry, wherein all the clarifications were given. He hoped that RERA would be implemented in all the states of north eastern region very soon.

Stating that it was a proud moment for all of

us that India has climbed another 23 points in the World Bank's "Ease of Doing Business Index" to 77th place, becoming the top ranked country in South Asia for the first time, Puri pointed out that "the biggest gain was in construction permit, where India climbed from 181st rank to 52nd place on the back of targeted government effort to remove hurdles." "India reduced the number of procedures and time required to obtain a building permit by implementing an online system that has streamlined the process at the municipality of New Delhi and municipality of Greater Mumbai", he added.

CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED											
REGISTERED OFFICE: PP-1, Gali No.10, Industrial Area, Anand Parvat, New Delhi-110005											
QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED & SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018											
(₹ in Lacs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year to Date figures for the current year ended		Year to Date figures for the previous year ended	
		30-09-18 Unaudited	30-06-18 Unaudited	30-09-17 Unaudited	30-06-17 Unaudited	30-09-18 Unaudited	30-09-17 Unaudited	31-03-18 Audited	31-03-17 Audited		
1	Income from operations	3.32	3.40	3.49	6.54	6.88	11.50				
	(a) Net sales Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	0.16	0.11	0.11	0.27	0.38	0.38				
	(b) Other operating income	3.16	3.29	3.38	6.27	6.50	11.12				
	Total Income from operations (net)	3.48	3.51	3.60	6.81	6.99	11.88				
2	Expenses										
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	(d) Employees benefits expense	0.90	1.10	1.24	1.80	2.46	4.11				
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	0.25	0.63	0.69	4.26	4.85	6.47				
	(f) Other expenses	1.75	4.73	2.23	6.08	7.31	10.61				
	Total expenses	1.75	4.73	2.23	6.08	7.31	10.61				
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.27				
4	Other income	-	-	-	-	-	-				
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.27				
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-				
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.27				
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-				
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.27				
10	Tax expense including Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-				
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.04				
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-				
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.04				
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-	-				
15	Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-	-				
16	Net profit/(Loss) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of Profit/(Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	1.73	(1.22)	1.37	0.83	(0.32)	1.04				
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47				
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	33.10	33.10	32.07	33.10	32.07	33.10				
19	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of face value Rs 10/- each not annualised:										
	(a) Basic	0.06	(0.04)	0.05	0.03	(0.01)	0.04				
	(b) Diluted	0.06	(0.04)	0.05	0.03	(0.01)	0.04				
20	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) of face value Rs 10/- each not annualised:										
	(a) Basic	0.06	(0.04)	0.05	0.03	(0.01)	0.04				
	(b) Diluted	0.06	(0.04)	0.05	0.03	(0.01)	0.04				

Information for the quarter ended on 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018											
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		Year to Date figures for the current year ended		Year to Date figures for the previous year ended	
		30-09-18	30-06-18	30-09-17	30-06-17	30-09-18	30-09-17	31-03-18	31-03-17		
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING										
1	Public Shareholding	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990
2	Percentage of shareholding	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62
B	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding**										
1	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of total shareholding of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
C	Non-encumbered										
1	Number of shares	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710	125,710
2	Percentage of shares (as a % total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
3	Percentage of shares (as a % total shares capital of the company)	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38	4.38
B	Particulars										
1	Investor Complaints (quarter basis)										
	Pending at the beginning	NIL	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Received in quarter	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Disposed in quarter	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Statement of Assets and Liabilities											
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES										
1	Shareholders' funds										
	(a) Share Capital	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47
	(b) Reserve and Surplus	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93	31.93
	(c) Money received against share warrants	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total: Shareholder's funds	320.40	318.57	318.57	318.57	318.57	318.57	318.57	318.57	318.57	318.57
2	Share application money pending allotment/Share Capital to be issued pursuant to amalgamation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Non-Current Liabilities										
	(a) Long-term borrowings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Long-term Provisions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total: Non-Current Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Current Liabilities										
	(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Trade payables	3.11	1.64	1.64	1.64	1.64	1.64	1.64	1.64	1.64	1.64
	(c) Other current liabilities	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24	0.24
	(d) Short-term provisions	3.35	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88
	Sub-Total - Current Liabilities	6.70	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76	3.76
	TOTAL-EQUITY & LIABILITIES	327.10	322.33	322.33	322.33	322.33	322.33	322.33	322.33	322.33	322.33
B	ASSETS										
1	Non-Current Assets										
	(a) Fixed assets	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.05
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Non-Current investments	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66	159.66
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92	156.92
	(f) Other non-current assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total: Non-Current Assets	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66	316.66
2	Current Assets										
	(a) Inventories	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Trade Receivables	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Cash and Cash equivalents	1.40	1.95	1.95	1.95	1.95	1.95	1.95	1.95	1.95	1.95
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	0.72	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02	1.02
	(e) Other current assets	3.41	1.82	1.82	1.82	1.82	1.82	1.82	1.82	1.82	1.82
	Sub-Total: Current Assets	5.53	4.79	4.79	4.79	4.79	4.79	4.79	4.79	4.79	4.79
	TOTAL-ASSETS	322.75	327.10	327.10	327.10	327.10	327.10	327.10	327.10	327.10	327.10
Notes:											
1. The above financial results for quarter and the year ended 30th Sept, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on 14.11.2018 (Wednesday).											
2. The Company does not have any Exceptional											